EN
 3
.5
53
.7
/0
5.
24

138
3.4.	 MODEL CODE
	 Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
	 For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SN360      –  50  AA  /  010  U  –  360  D  G  –  C
Series
Code
No details = standard
Special types (see section 3.1.)
Nominal volume [l]
Connection type
Type on drain side (condensate)
A	 =	 ISO 228 (BSP)
B	 =	 DIN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric)
C	 =	 ANSI B1.1 (UNF seal SAE)
D	 =	 ANSI B2.1
F	 =	 flange
Type on connection side
A	 =	 ISO 228 (BSP)
B	 =	 DIN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric)
C	 =	 ANSI B1.1 (UNF seal SAE)
D	 =	 ANSI B2.1
F	 =	 flange
Material code (MC)
Material (connection)
0	 =	 no installed parts
1	 =	 carbon steel
3	 =	 stainless steel 1)
4	 =	 carbon steel with protective coating
6	 =	 low temperature steel
Housing material
1	 =	 carbon steel
2	 =	 carbon steel with protective coating
4	 =	 stainless steel 1)
6	 =	 low temperature steel
Seal material (elastomer)
0	 =	 no elastomer used
2	 =	 NBR
4	 =	 IIR
5	 =	 low temperature NBR
6	 =	 FKM
Certification code
U	 =	 European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Size for drain side (see Table 3.5.1)
Size for connection side (see Table 3.5.1)
Version
No details = standard
C	 =	 compact
EN
 3
.5
53
.7
/0
5.
24
139
3.5.	 TABLES AND DRAWINGS
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Series